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	REQUEST & RESPONSE: I am currently undertaking university research on the use of technology within large organisations, with a particular focus on Computer Aided Facilities Management (CAFM) systems within NHS Trusts.

Please could you provide the following information:

Q1. What software does your Trust currently use for its CAFM (Computer Aided Facilities Management) solution?

If multiple systems are in use, please list all solutions rather than only the primary system.

OUR RESPONSE: Invida.
Q2. What is the contract expiry date for the software used?

If the contract is annual or rolling, please state this. If multiple systems are in use, please provide the known expiry date (or contract term details) for each.

OUR RESPONSE: 31/05/2027.
Q3. Who is the person responsible for managing this system?

OUR RESPONSE: We are withholding this information since we consider the exemption under Section 40(2) applies to it, as it constitutes the personal data of the individual concerned. Section 40(2) is an absolute exemption and, as such, we have not carried a public interest test.
Q4. What is that person’s job title?
OUR RESPONSE: Information & Data Manager.



